B
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V162-1
FEATURES
• Precise, quick-acting and robust valve suitable for
use in outside industrial environments
• Exceptional long service life
• Variable fl ow proportional to the control signal

All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V162-3
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
E 290 A 016 PDB64
E 390 A 016 B64
E 290 A 059 PDB68
E 290 A 102 PDB71
pipe thread
basic number suffi x
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C131204
C140206
C140205 VM
basic number suffi x
SPARE PARTS KITS
spare parts kit no.
PositionerD only
cable gland (cable Ø 5-10 mm) connection M12
Fail position maintained, single loop
0-10 V 60568108 60569108
4-20 mA 60568308 60569308
Fail close, single loop
0-10 V 60568118 60569118
4-20 mA 60568318 60569318
Fail close, double loop
0-10 V 60568418 60569418
4-20 mA 60568518 60569518
Mounting kit
all C140423 C140423
pipe
size
(DN)
spare parts kit no.
bronze, stainless steel (E290)
clamp / butt welding (S290)
bronze
(T290)
bronze
(E390)
Valve disc seals
1/2 (15) C131204 (1) - C140021 (1)
3/4 (20) C131205 (1) - C140022 (1)
1 (25) C131206 (1) C140017 (1) C140023 (1)
1 1/4 (32) C131207 (1) C140018 (1) C140024 (1)
1 1/2 (40) C131208 (1) C140019 (1) C140025 (1)
2 (50) C131209 (1) C140020 (1) C140026 (1)
2 1/2 (65) C131622 (1) - -
(1) Standard suffi x VM is also applicable to kits (see V435).
 - Not available.
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
 Weight of positioner without valve: 0,3 kg1  M16 x 1,5 mm cable gland (cable Ø 5-10 mm)
2  M12 connection
3  G 1/8 pilot connection
TYPE 01
Enclosure with cable gland
50 to 125 mm operators
Fluid entry:
under the disc at 2
TYPE 02
Enclosure with M12 connection
50 to 125 mm operators
Fluid entry:
under the disc at 2